Catalogue
Spare parts and accessories
For OptymaTM Condensing Units
MAKING MODERN LIVING POSSIBLE
2 FRCC.PK.026.A1.02
CATALOGUE
FRCC.PK.026.A1.02 3

unit model
Fan cowl / grill Fan motor Fan blade Fan bracket
Type Code no. Type Code no. Type Code no. Type Code no.
MCHC004 FCG2 118U0042 FMG1 5 W 118U0032 FBG2  Ø 200 mm 118U0037 FSG2 118U0061
MCHC006 FCG3 118U0043 FMG2 11 W 118U0033 FBG3  Ø 230 mm 118U0038 FSG3 118U0063
MCHC007 FCG5 118U0044 FMG3 16 W 118U0034 FMGx Ø 254 mm 118U0039 FG5 118U0064
MCHC010 FCG5 118U0044 FMG3 16 W 118U0034 FMGx Ø 254 mm 118U0039 FG5 118U0064
MCHC012 FCG5 118U0044 FMG3 16 W 118U0034 FMGx Ø 254 mm 118U0039 FG5 118U0064
MCHC015 FCG6 118U0066 FMG4 20 W 118U0035 FMGx Ø 254 mm 118U0040 FG5 118U0064
MCHC018 FCG7 118U0067 FMG4 20 W 118U0035 FMGx Ø 254 mm 118U0040 FG5 118U0064
MCHC021 - 118U0083 25 W 118U0058 FMGx Ø 254mm 118U0040 -
MCHC026 - 118U0083 25 W 118U0058 FMGx Ø 254 mm 118U0040 -
MCHC034 incl. in fan assembly 135 W 118U0059 incl. in fan assembly -
MCHC038 - - - -
MCHC048 - - - -
MCHC054 - - - -
MCHC060 - - - -
MCHC068 - - - -
MCZC030 - - - -
MCZC038 - - - -
MCZC048 - - - -
MCZC054 - - - -
MCZC060 - - - -
MCZC068 - - - -
MCZC086 - - - -
MCZC096 - - - -
MCZC108 - - - -
MCZC121 - - - -
MCZC136 - - - -
MCZC171 - - - -
MGHD038 - - - -
MGHD048 - - - -
MGHD054 - - - -
MGHD060 - - - -
MGHD068 - - - -
MGZC215 - - - -
MGZC242 - - - -
MGZC271 - - - -
MGZD030 - - - -
MGZD038 - - - -
MGZD048 - - - -
MGZD054 - - - -
MGZD060 - - - -
MGZD068 - - - -
MGZD086 - - - -
MGZD096 - - - -
MGZD108 - - - -
MGZD121 - - - -
MGZD136 - - - -
MGZD171 - - - -
MGZD215 - - - -
MGZD242 - - - -
MGZD271 - - - -
MCUC034 - - - -
MCUC043 - - - -
MCUC057 - - - -
MCUC068 - - - -
MCUC080 - - - -
MCUC107 - - - -
MGUC149 - - - -
MGUC162 - - - -
MGUD034 - - - -
MGUD043 - - - -
MGUD057 - - - -
MGUD068 - - - -
MGUD080 - - - -
MGUD107 - - - -
MGUD149 - - - -
MGUD162 - - - -
FRCC.PK.026.A1.02 7
CATALOGUE FAN PARTS
Condensing
unit model
Fan cowl / grill Fan motor Fan blade Fan bracket
Type Code no. Type Code no. Type Code no. Type Code no.
UCGC003 FCG1 118U0041 FMG1 5 W 118U0032 FBG1 Ø 170 mm 118U0036 FSG1 118U0060
UCGC004 FCG1 118U0041 FMG1 5 W 118U0032 FBG1 Ø 170 mm 118U0036 FSG1 118U0060
UCGC005 FCG1 118U0041 FMG1 5 W 118U0032 FBG1 Ø 170 mm 118U0036 FSG1 118U0060
UCGC006 FCG2 118U0042 FMG1 5 W 118U0032 FBG2  Ø 200 mm 118U0037 FSG2 118U0061
UCGC007 FCG2 118U0042 FMG1 5 W 118U0032 FBG2  Ø 200 mm 118U0037 FSG2 118U0061
UCGC008 FCG2 118U0042 FMG1 5 W 118U0032 FBG2  Ø 200 mm 118U0037 FSG2 118U0061
UCGC010 FCG2 118U0042 FMG1 5 W 118U0032 FBG2  Ø 200 mm 118U0037 FSG2 118U0061
UCGC011 FCG3 118U0043 FMG2 11 W 118U0033 FBG3  Ø 230 mm 118U0038 FSG3 118U0063
UCGC012 FCG3 118U0043 FMG2 11 W 118U0033 FBG3  Ø 230 mm 118U0038 FSG3 118U0063
UCGC015 FCG4 118U0044 FMG3 16 W 118U0034 FMGx Ø 254 mm 118U0039 FG5 118U0064
UCGC018 FCG5 118U0044 FMG3 16 W 118U0034 FMGx Ø 254 mm 118U0039 FG5 118U0064
UCGC021 FCG5 118U0044 FMG3 16 W 118U0034 FMGx Ø 254 mm 118U0039 FG5 118U0064
UCGC026 - 118U0083 25 W 118U0058 FMGx Ø 300 mm 118U0040 -
UCGC034 - 118U0083 25 W 118U0058 FMGx Ø 300 mm 118U0040 -
MCMC038 - - - -
MCMC048 - - - -
MCMC054 - - - -
MCMC060 - - - -
MCMC068 - - - -
MCMC086 - - - -
MCMC108 - - - -
MCMC136 - - - -
MCMC171 - - - -
MCMD030 - - - -
MCMD038 - - - -
MCMD048 - - - -
MCMD054 - - - -
MCMD060 - - - -
MCMD086 - - - -
MCMD108 - - - -
MCME068 - - - -
MGMC068 - - - -
MGMC215 - - - -
MGMC242 - - - -
MGMC271 - - - -
MGMD038 - - - -
MGMD054 - - - -
MGMD060 - - - -
MGMD108 - - - -
MGMD171 - - - -
MGMD242 - - - -
MGMD271 - - - -
MGME030 - - - -
MGME048 - - - -
MGME086 - - - -
MGME136 - - - -
MGME215 - - - -
LCHC004 FCG2 118U0042 FMG1 5 W 118U0032 FBG2  Ø 200 mm 118U0037 FSG2 118U0061
LCHC006 FCG2 118U0042 FMG1 5 W 118U0032 FBG2  Ø 200 mm 118U0037 FSG2 118U0061
LCHC007 FCG3 118U0043 FMG2 11 W 118U0033 FBG3  Ø 230 mm 118U0038 FSG3 118U0063
LCHC008 FCG3 118U0043 FMG2 11 W 118U0033 FBG3  Ø 230 mm 118U0038 FSG3 118U0063
LCHC010 FCG3 118U0043 FMG2 11 W 118U0033 FBG3  Ø 230 mm 118U0038 FSG3 118U0063
LCHC012 FCG4 118U0044 FMG3 16 W 118U0034 FMGx Ø 254 mm 118U0039 FG4 118U0064
LCHC015 FCG5 118U0044 FMG3 16 W 118U0034 FMGx Ø 254 mm 118U0039 FG4 118U0064
LCHC018 FCG5 118U0044 FMG3 16 W 118U0034 FMGx Ø 254 mm 118U0039 FG4 118U0064
LCHC021 FCG5 118U0044 FMG3 16 W 118U0034 FMGx Ø 254 mm 118U0039 FG4 118U0064
LCHC026 - 118U0083 25 W 118U0058 FMGx Ø 300 mm 118U0040 -
LCHC034 - 118U0083 25 W 118U0058 FMGx Ø 300 mm 118U0040 -
LCHC048 - - - -
LCHC068 - - - -
LCHC096 - - - -
LCHC108 - - - -
LCHC136 - - - -
LCHC215 - - - -
LCHC271 - - - -
LCHD096 - - - -
LCHD108 - - - -
LCHE048 - - - -
LCHE068 - - - -
LGHC048 - - - -

CATALOGUE REPLACEMENTS FOR PHASED-OUT CONDENSER COILS
Old model of condenser coil Actual coils for replacement
Type Code no. Description
Dimensions
L x H (mm)
Fans
nbr x Ø (mm)
Type Code no. Description
Dimensions
L x H (mm)
Fans
nbr x Ø (mm)
ACG0 118U0124
Condenser AC
group 0
ACG0 118U0027
Condenser AC
group 0
ACG1
118U0150 /
118U0190
Condenser AC
group 1
ACG1 118U0028
Condenser AC
group 1
ACG2
118U0151 /
118U0191
Condenser AC
group 2
ACG2 118U0029
Condenser AC
group 2
ACG3
118U0152 /
118U0192
Condenser AC
group 3
ACG3 118U0030
Condenser AC
group 3
ACG4/5
118U0153 &
118U0154
into 118U0193
Condenser AC group
4/5
ACG4/5 118U0031
Condenser AC group
4/5
ACG6
118U0131 /
118U0195
Condenser AC group
6 (Twin)
ACG6 118U0068
Condenser AC group
6 (Twin)
ACG6 118U0156
Condenser AC group
6 (GS)
ACG6 118U0054
Condenser AC group
6 (GS)
ACG7
118U0132 /
118U0196
Condenser AC group
7 (Twin)
ACG7 118U0055
Condenser AC group
7 (Twin)
ACG7 118U0157
Condenser AC group
7 (GS)
ACG7 118U0069
Condenser AC group